COURT NO.11

1 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6491/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2013 in Review CCCAMP No. 766/2011 in CCCA No.323/2003, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.BALRAJ GOUD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv. Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.

Ms. Vijayashree,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It has been submitted that against the same impugned judgment another SLPs, being SLP(C)Nos. 8131-8133 of 2014 has also been filed. List the present matter with SLP(C)Nos. 8131-8133 of 2014, on 17th April, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit) | (Saroj Saini)

| Court Master | Court Master

v.ecourtsindia.com