SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.30:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6491/2014

lacktriangle (From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2013 in Review CCCAMP No.766/2011 in CCCA No.323/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.BALRAJ GOUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8131-8133 of 2014 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

ITEM NO.48:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6422-6424 of 2014 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
In SLP(C)6491 & Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv. for resp. in Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv. SLP(C)8131-33 & Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv. in SLP(C)6491 & Mr. J. Prabhakar,Adv.

for petr. in Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.

SLP(C)8131-33 & SLP..CC 6422-24

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 11th July, 2014.

These are cross petitions. Notice is accepted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents in SLP(C)Nos.8131-33/2014 & SLP (C)....6422-6424/2014. Therefore, notice is waived.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.org These are cross petitions. Notice is accepted by

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks

Counter from today.
Rejoing thereafter. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks

The observations made with regard to the sale deed in the review application before the High Court, shall not be acted upon.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

2