## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6491/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2013 in CCCAM No. 766/2011,11/12/2013 in CCCA No. 323/2003 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

B.BALRAJ GOUD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8131-8133/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11337-11339/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. V. S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms Akanksha Mehra, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

For Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Those respondents, who have been served, shall file counter affidavit within three weeks.

2

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 08.04.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar